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ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

(COMMERCIAL LIST)

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR
ARRANGEMENT OF OLD MM GP INC.

Applicant

SERVICE LIST
(AS AT OCTOBER 24, 2024)

TO: DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP
155 Wellington Street West
Toronto, ON M5V 3J7

Natasha MacParland (LSO# 42383G)
Email: NMacParland@dwpv.com
Tel: 416.863.5567

Natalie Renner (LSO# 55954A)
Email: NRenner@dwpv.com
Tel: 416.367.7489

Kristine Spence (LSO# 66099S)
Email: KSpence@dwpv.com
Tel: 416.367.7573

Counsel for the Applicant, Old MM GP Inc.
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AND TO: ALVAREZ &MARSAL CANADA INC.
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower
200 Bay Street, Suite 2900, P.O. Box 22
Toronto, ON M5J 2J1

Joshua Nevsky
Email: jnevsky@alvarezandmarsal.com
Tel: 416.847.5161

Ryan Gruneir
Email: rgruneir@alvarezandmarsal.com
Tel: 416.847.5151

Mitchell Binder
Email: mbinder@alvarezandmarsal.com
Tel: 416.847.5202

The Monitor

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP
100 King Street West, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4

Sean Zweig (LSO# 57307I)
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com
Tel: 416.777.6254

Joshua Foster (LSO# 79447K)
Email: fosterj@bennettjones.com
Tel: 416.777.7906

Linda Fraser-Richardson (LSO# 89718B)
Tel: 416. 777.7869
Email: fraserrichardsonl@bennettjones.com

Counsel to the Monitor
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AND TO: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT LLP
TD Centre
222 Bay Street, Suite 3000
Toronto, ON M5K 1E7

Evan Cobb (LSO# 55787N)
Email: evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com
Tel: 416.216.1929

Counsel to the Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce

AND TO BIRCH HILL EQUITY PARTNERS (ENTREPRENEURS) IV, LP
BIRCH HILL EQUITY PARTNERS IV, LP
BIRCH HILL EQUITY PARTNERS (US) IV, LP
100 Wellington Street West
TD West Tower, Suite 2300
Toronto, ON M5K 1A1

General Counsel
Email: finance@birchhillequity.com

AND TO OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
100 King Street West
1 First Canadian Place
Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50
Toronto ON M5X 1B8

Tracy Sandler (LSO# 32443N)
Email: tsandler@osler.com
Tel: 416.862.5890

Hannah Davis (LSO# 85047N)
Email: hdavis@osler.com
Tel: 416.862.4605

Counsel to Gordon Brothers Canada ULC
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AND TO MINDEN GROSS LLP
145 King Street West, Suite 2200
Toronto, ON M5H 4G2

Timothy R. Dunn (LSO# 34249I)
Email: tdunn@mindengross.com
Tel: 416.369.4335

Carol Liu (LSO# 84938G)
Email: cliu@mindengross.com
Tel: 416.369.4287

Counsel to Salthill Capital

AND TO CAMELINO GALESSIERE LLP
65 Queen Street West, Suite 440
Toronto, ON M5H 2M5

Linda Galessiere (LSO# 34678A)
Email: lgalessiere@cglegal.ca
Tel: 416.306.3827

Gustavo F. Camelino (LSO# 45607S)
Email: gcamelino@cglegal.ca
Tel: 416-306-3834

Counsel to Riocan Real Estate Investment Trust as landlord and authorized
agent and manager for the landlords of its retail stores leased to the Applicant;
SmartCentres Real Estate Investment Trust as authorized agent and manager
for the landlords of its retail stores leased to the Applicant; Cushman &
Wakefield Asset Services ULC as authorized agent and manager for the
landlord of its retail store leased to the Applicant and Dartmouth Crossing
Limited
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AND TO DAOUST VUKOVICH LLP
3000-20 Queen Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 3R3

Gaspare Galati (LSO# 54266W)
Email: ggalati@dv-law.com
Tel: 416.598.7050

Dina Peat (LSO# 68219W)
Email: dpeat@dv-law.com
Tel: 416.598.7055

Counsel to 1651051 Alberta Ltd.; Canada Life Assurance Company; Hillcrest
Holdings Inc. and Montez Hillcrest Inc.; Brant Plains Holdings Inc; and Yonge
& Green Lane South Developments Corp.

AND TO FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP
77 King Street West
Suite 3000, P.O. Box 95
TD Centre North Tower
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8

Michael S. Wolfish (LSO# 19751C)
Email: mwolfish@foglers.com
Tel: 416.941.8843

Teodora Obradovic (LSO# 80184F)
Email: tobradovic@foglers.com
Tel: 416.365.3716

Counsel to 15320 Bayview Avenue Holdings Limited
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AND TO BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
Barristers and Solicitors
199 Bay Street
Suite 4000, Commerce Court West
Toronto, ON M5L 1A9

Linc Rogers (LSO# 43562N)
Email: linc.rogers@blakes.com
Tel: 416.863.4168

Jake Harris (LSO# 85481T)
Email: jake.harris@blakes.com
Tel: 416.863.2523

Counsel to LEGO Canada Inc.

AND TO JAZAYERI LAW FIRM
7030 Woodbine Avenue, Suite 500
Markham, ON L3R 6G2

Arash Jazayeri (LSO# 65168T)
Email: arash@jazayerilaw.com
Tel: 647.878.8409

Counsel to Glendale Properties Inc. as agent for Fiona Strachan

AND TO FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP
333 Bay Street
Suite 2400 Bay Adelaide Centre, Box 20
Toronto, ON M5H 2T6

Dylan Chochla (LSO# 62137I)
Email: dchochla@fasken.com
Tel: 416 868 3425

Mitch Stephenson (LSO# 73064H)
Email: mstephenson@fasken.com
Tel: 416 868 3502

Counsel to Unity Acquisitions Inc.
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AND TO STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP
Suite 5300 Commerce Court West
199 Bay Street
Toronto, ON M5L 1B9

Natasha Rambaran (LSO# 80200N)
Email: nrambaran@stikeman.com
Tel: 416.869.5504

Counsel to Kanata Entertainment Holdings Inc.

AND TO LAWRENCE M. MOSKOVIC
Barrister & Solicitor
340 Sheppard Avenue East, Suite 200
Toronto, ON M2N 3B4

Email: lmoskovic@rogers.com
Tel: 416.816.7334

Counsel to Capitol Management Corp.

AND TO 1836636 ONTARIO INC.
29 Aitken Circle
Unionville, ON L3R 7K9

Email: aqlevy@rogers.com

Litigant

AND TO 1814729 ONTARIO INC.
29 Aitken Circle
Unionville, ON L3R 7K9

Email: aqlevy@rogers.com

Litigant

AND TO BORGFELDT (CANADA) LIMITED
50 Konrad Crescent
Markham, ON L3R 8T4

Email: info@borgfeldt.ca
Tel: 905.946.9677

Litigant
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AND TO SHANTOU YITONG ELECTRONIC CO., LTD,
operating as YITONG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
No. 28, Tonglin Road
Changshu City, Jiangsu Province
China

Email: max@yitong-group.com
Tel: 86.512.52818000

Litigant

AND TO: KOHNER, MANN & KAILAS, S.C.
4650 N. Port Washington Road
Washington Bldg., 2nd Floor
Milwaukee, WI 53212-1059

Samuel C. Wisotzkey
Email: swisotzkey@kmksc.com
Tel: 414.961.4831

U.S. Counsel to Manpower Services Canada, Ltd., Litigant

AND TO: HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF
BRITISH COLUMBIA REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTRY OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL
Legal Services Branch
PO Box 9280 Stn Prov Govnt
Victoria, BC V8W 9J7

Email: aglsbrevtaxinsolvency@gov.bc.ca
Tel: 250.387.0700

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, CANADA
400-120 Adelaide Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

Email: agc-pgc.toronto-tax-fiscal@justice.gc.ca

Counsel to Canada Revenue Agency
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AND TO: GOWLINGWLG (CANADA) LLP
Suite 1500, One King Street West
Hamilton ON L8P 1A4

Christoph Heinemann, Law Clerk
Email: christoph.heinemann@gowlingwlg.com
Tel: 905.540.2465

Counsel to Guangdong Sinovan Culture Co., Ltd.

AND TO: BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500
Toronto, Ontario M5C 3G5

John C. Wolf (LSO# 30165B)
Email: jwolf@blaney.com
Tel: 416.593.2994

Brendan Jones (LSO# 56821F)
Email: bjones@blaney.com
Tel: 416.593.2997

Counsel to bcMIC Realty Corporation and BK Prime Alberta I LP

AND TO: ROSS & MCBRIDE LLP
1 King Street West, 10th Floor
Hamilton Ontario L8P 1A4

Jennifer Zdriluk
Email: jzdriluk@rossmcbride.com
Tel: (905) 572-5817

Counsel to Teresa Morrow
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